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State 4-H Military Liaisons

State 4-H Military Liaisons serve as a link between the county agents working with Army Installations, Air Force Bases and National Guard and Reserve Youth and Families in the state, and National 4-H Headquarters, USDA.  The liaison provides assistance to county agents and military staff and coordinates 4-H Military Partnership efforts across the state.
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	STATE
	NAME
	PHONE
	E-MAIL

	Alabama

	Rachel Simpson
	(334) 844-2294
	bradfra@auburn.edu

	Alaska
	Candi Dierenfield
	(907) 474-1909
	cldierenfield@alaska.edu

	American Samoa
	Daniel Aga
	
	d.aga@ascc.as 

	Arizona
	Darcy Tessman
	(520) 458-8278/2140
	dtessman@cals.arizona.edu

	Arkansas
	Maureen Rose
	(501) 671-2066
	mrose@uaex.edu

	California
	Russell Hill
	(530) 304-8166
	rdhill@ucdavis.edu

	Colorado
	Shauna Woods
	(303) 271-6646
	shauna.woods@colostate.edu

	Connecticut
	Mary Ellen Welch
	(860) 885-2829
	mary.welch@uconn.edu 

	Delaware
	Rhonda Martell
	(302) 730-4000
	rhondam@udel.edu 

	District of Columbia
	Rebecca Bankhead
	(202) 274-7081
	rbankhead@udc.edu 

	Florida
	Dale Pracht
	(352) 273-3533 
	dpracht@ufl.edu

	Georgia
	Casey Mull
	(706) 542-4444
	mullcd2@uga.edu

	Guam
	Theodore Iyechad
	(671) 735-2046/40
	tiyechad@uguam.uog.edu

	Hawaii
	Claire Nakatsuka
	(808) 956-7196
	nakatsuk@hawaii.edu

	Idaho
	Sue Philley
	(208) 334-2328
	sphilley@uidaho.edu

	Illinois
	Pat McGlaughlin
	(217) 333-0910
	patm@illinois.edu

	Indiana
	Steve McKinley
	(765) 494-8435
	mckinles@purdue.edu 

	Iowa
	Chris Gleason
	(515) 294-1557
	cgleason@iastate.edu

	Kansas
	Diane Mack
	(785) 532-2278
	dmack@ksu.edu

	Kentucky
	Deana Reed
	(859) 257-5961 x. 251
	deana.k.reed@uky.edu  

	Louisiana 
	Tanya Giroir
	(225) 578-2196
	tagiroir@agcenter.lsu.edu

	Maine
	Karen Hatch Gagne
	(207) 622-7546
	karen.h.gagne@maine.edu 

	Maryland
	Kendra Wells
	(301) 314-7831
	klwells@umd.edu  

	Massachusetts
	Gretchen May
	(413) 577-0332
	gmay@umext.umass.edu

	Michigan
	B’Onko Sadler
	(517) 432-7618
	sadlerbo@msu.edu

	Minnesota
	Kia Harries
	(507) 372-3908
	kharries@umn.edu

	Mississippi
	Rae Oldham
	(662) 325-3350
	raew@ext.msstate.edu

	Missouri
	Mary Jo Williams
	(573) 882-3226
	williamsmj@missouri.edu

	Montana 
	Caroline Dettle
	(406) 994-6241
	ddettle@montana.edu

	Nebraska
	Mark Simmons
	(402) 444-4237
	mesimmon@unlnotes.unl.edu

	Nevada
	Eric Killian
	(702) 257-5542
	killiane@unce.unr.edu

	New Hampshire
	Charlotte Cross
	(603) 862-2495
	charlotte.cross@unh.edu

	New Jersey
	Gloria Kraft
	(609) 265-5052
	kraft@njaes.rutgers.edu

	New Mexico
	Linda Schultz
	(575) 646-1156
	schultzl@nmsu.edu

	New York
	Stephanie Graf
	(315) 788-8450
	sag58@cornell.edu

	North Carolina
	Harriett Edwards 
	(919) 515-9548
	harriett_edwards@ncsu.edu 

	North Dakota
	Bradley Cogdill
	(701) 231-7253
	brad.cogdill@ndsu.edu

	Ohio
	Theresa Ferrari
	(614) 247-8164
	ferrari.8@osu.edu

	Oklahoma
	Jeff Sallee
	(405) 744-8885
	jeff.sallee@okstate.edu

	Oregon
	Joan Engeldinger
	(503) 260-4053
	joan.engeldinger@oregonstate.edu

	Pennsylvania
	Christy Bartley
	(814) 863-3828
	cek4@psu.edu 

	Rhode Island
	Kristina Horan
	(401) 874-2959
	kstone@uri.edu

	South Carolina
	Barbara Brown
	(803) 773-5561
	babrwn@clemson.edu

	South Dakota
	Kathryn Reeves
	(605) 394-2236
	kathryn.reeves@sdstate.edu

	Tennessee
	Justin Crowe
	(865) 974-2128
	jcrowe3@utk.edu

	Texas
	David Wright
	(254) 774-6024
	dwright@ag.tamu.edu

	Utah
	Dave Francis
	(435) 760-4109
	dave.francis@usu.edu

	Vermont
	Sarah Kleinman
	(802) 656-0311
	sarah.kleinman@uvm.edu

	Virginia
	Bob Meadows
	(540) 808-3304
	bmeadows@vt.edu

	Virgin Islands 
	Sarah D. Smith
	(340) 692-4084
	sdahl@uvi.edu

	Washington
	Kevin Wright
	(253) 445-4612
	wrightkc@wsu.edu

	West Virginia
	Jeffrey Orndorff
	(304) 293-8153
	jdorndorff@mail.wvu.edu

	Wisconsin
	Sue Curtis
	(608) 342-1308
	sue.curtis@ces.uwex.edu

	Wyoming
	Eloise Riley
	(307) 633-4383
	eriley3@uwyo.edu

	Europe Air Force and Cuba Navy supported by 

Florida
	Dale Pracht
	(352) 273-3533 
	dpracht@ufl.edu

	Europe Army & Navy supported by Maryland
	Kendra Wells
	(301) 314-7831
	klwells@umd.edu  

	Japan & Korea – Army & Navy

and Kwajalein supported by Hawaii
	Claire Nakatsuka
	(808) 956-7196
	nakatsuk@hawaii.edu

	Japan & Korea Air Force supported by Arizona
	Darcy Tessman
	(520) 458-8278/2140
	dtessman@cals.arizona.edu
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